



BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.643 OF 2018**

Mrs. Patil Swati Krishna
and Anr.

....Petitioners.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar i/b Mr. S.A. Mane, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 1st FEBRUARY, 2018

P.C.:-

- 1] Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 01/03/2018.
- 2] Mr. Kalel, learned AGP, waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Hamdast is granted for serving rest of the Respondents.
- 3] Ad-interim relief is granted in terms of prayer clause (d).

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)