



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 643 OF 2018

Mrs. Patil Swati Krishna And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Anr.

Adv Sagar More for Petitioner

Adv Avinash A Naik, AGP for State for Respondent No 1

Adv Kedar Lad for Respondent No 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 17/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)