



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.643 OF 2018

Mrs. Patil Swati Krishna & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Secretary And Anr.Respondents

Mr. Sagar Mane with Mr. Rushikesh D. Jagdale, Ms. Neha A. Farakate
i/b Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kedar Lad with Ms. Poonam Dhotre, for the Respondent No.2.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 20th APRIL 2026

PC.:-

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) On the request of learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, stand over to **29th April 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)