



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.643 OF 2018**

Mrs. Patil Swati Krishna & Anr. ....Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr .....Respondents

Mr. Sagar Mane with Mr. Rushikesh Jagdale and Ms. Neha Farakate,  
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kedar Lad with Ms. Poonam Dhotre, for the Respondent No.2.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,**

**RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

**DATED: 05<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Heard.
2. List on **6<sup>th</sup> May 2026** for order.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**