



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 643 OF 2018

Patil Swati Krishna & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra, & Anr.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
Non for the Respondents.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 7th MAY 2026
(IN CHAMBER AT 1:30 p.m.)

PC. :

1. In the Judgment dated 6th May 2026, on the first page, there occurred an inadvertent error in not mentioning the words ('Per Anil L. Pansare, J.) after the word 'JUDGMENT'.
2. The correction be made in the Judgment dated 6th May 2026 and the corrected Judgment be uploaded forthwith.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)